
#  Minn. Duluth (2-1) -vs- #  Northwest Mo. St. (2-2)
01/31/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Williams, Allyssa (2-0)
Loss: Streigle, Jadyn (0-1)
HBP: Streigle, Jadyn
PB: None
 
Start: 3:42 PM   Time: 1:42   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn. Duluth 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 6 5 2
Northwest Mo. St. 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 8 2

Minn. Duluth 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, Daphne cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
McMillan, Morgan lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Johnson, Paige PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jenkins, Kendal c 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Gallahue, Taylor PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Timmer, Serena 1b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Thomas, Sierra dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dawyduk, Taylor PH/dh 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Johnson, Khendal 3b 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Christopher, Taryn ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jenkins, Lauren rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krumrie, Noelle PR/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Ava 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Williams, Allyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 5 5 4 10 4

HR: Johnson, Khendal (1); Dawyduk, Taylor (1)
SB: Johnson, Ava (1)
HBP: Johnson, Ava (1)
E: Christopher, Taryn (1); Johnson, Khendal (1)
DP: 1

Northwest Mo. St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, Alexis rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mlnarik, Mackenzie 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Love, Omara lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Schweitzer, Cora PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cords, Kaylee dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Mayberry, Avery cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Wilson, Timber c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Morrison, Karine PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Farlow, Sara 1b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Cuevas, Malia 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Todd, Curstin ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Streigle, Jadyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moyer, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 3 2 1 7

2B: Todd, Curstin (1)
HR: Farlow, Sara (1)
SH: Todd, Curstin (1)
SF: Love, Omara (1)
E: Todd, Curstin (2)

Minn. Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams, Allyssa (W, 2-0) 7.0 8 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 28 32 8 10 100
Totals 8 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 28 32 8 10 100

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Streigle, Jadyn (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 4 4 1 4 1 0 1 0 18 20 2 6 61
Moyer, Olivia 3.0 1 2 2 3 6 2 0 0 0 10 13 1 2 62
Totals 5 6 6 4 10 3 0 1 0 28 33 3 8 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minn. Duluth - Top of 1st UMD NWM
Evans,Daphne lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
McMillan,Morgan grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Jenkins,Kendal struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 1st UMD NWM
Brown,Alexis grounded out, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Mlnarik,Mackenzie grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Love,Omara grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0

Minn. Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD NWM
Timmer,Serena singled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Thomas,Sierra popped up to rf (0-0). 0 0
Johnson,Khendal homered to center field, 2RBI (0-2 KFF); Timmer,Serena scored from first base. 2 0
Christopher,Taryn struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0
Jenkins,Lauren grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 2nd UMD NWM
Cords,Kaylee walked (3-2 BKSBBFB). 2 0
Mayberry,Avery struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKFS). 2 0
Wilson,Timber grounded into double play, p to ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Cords,Kaylee out at 2B on the play, p to
ss, in a double play. 2 0

Minn. Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD NWM
Johnson,Ava infield singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Johnson,Ava stole second base. 2 0
Evans,Daphne singled down the left field line, RBI (2-1 BKB); Johnson,Ava scored from second base;
Evans,Daphne advanced to second base on the throw. 3 0
McMillan,Morgan grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Evans,Daphne advanced to third base. 3 0
Jenkins,Kendal grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS). 3 0
Evans,Daphne scored on a wild pitch. 4 0
Timmer,Serena walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
UMD substitution: Gallahue,Taylor pinch running for Timmer,Serena. 4 0
Thomas,Sierra grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 3rd UMD NWM
UMD substitution: Timmer,Serena replaces Gallahue,Taylor at 1b, batting 4th. 4 0
Farlow,Sara homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 1
Cuevas,Malia lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 1
Todd,Curstin grounded out, p to 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 1
Brown,Alexis reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Johnson,Khendal (E5) (0-0). 4 1
Mlnarik,Mackenzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 KBB); Brown,Alexis out at second base, ss
to 2b. 4 1

Minn. Duluth - Top of 4th UMD NWM
Johnson,Khendal struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 4 1
Christopher,Taryn struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 1
Jenkins,Lauren reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Todd,Curstin (E6) (0-0). 4 1
UMD substitution: Krumrie,Noelle pinch running for Jenkins,Lauren. 4 1
Johnson,Ava hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Krumrie,Noelle advanced to second base. 4 1
Evans,Daphne reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Todd,Curstin (E6) (0-1 K); Krumrie,Noelle
advanced to third base; Johnson,Ava advanced to second base. 4 1
McMillan,Morgan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); out at second base, ss to 2b. 4 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 4th UMD NWM
UMD position change: Krumrie,Noelle remains in the game at rf 4 1
Love,Omara popped up to lf (0-0). 4 1
Cords,Kaylee singled to center field (0-0). 4 1
NWMS substitution: Schweitzer,Cora pinch running for Cords,Kaylee. 4 1
Mayberry,Avery lined out to right center putout by cf (2-2 KBBS). 4 1
Wilson,Timber grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 4 1

Minn. Duluth - Top of 5th UMD NWM
NWMS substitution: Cords,Kaylee replaces Schweitzer,Cora at dh, batting 4th. 4 1
NWMS pitching change: Moyer,Olivia replaces Streigle,Jadyn. 4 1
Jenkins,Kendal walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Timmer,Serena struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 1
Thomas,Sierra struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 4 1
Jenkins,Kendal advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 1
Johnson,Khendal walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Christopher,Taryn flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 5th UMD NWM
Farlow,Sara singled through the left side of the infield (3-0 BBB). 4 1
NWMS substitution: Morrison,Karine pinch running for Farlow,Sara. 4 1
Cuevas,Malia singled to shallow center field (1-0 B); Morrison,Karine advanced to second base. 4 1
Todd,Curstin sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (1-0 B); Morrison,Karine advanced to third base; Cuevas,Malia
advanced to second base. 4 1
Brown,Alexis grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 1
Mlnarik,Mackenzie singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Morrison,Karine scored; Cuevas,Malia advanced to third
base; Mlnarik,Mackenzie advanced to second base on the throw. 4 2
Love,Omara flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 4 2

Minn. Duluth - Top of 6th UMD NWM
NWMS substitution: Farlow,Sara replaces Morrison,Karine at 1b, batting 7th. 4 2
Krumrie,Noelle struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 4 2
Johnson,Ava struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 4 2
Evans,Daphne grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 SKBB). 4 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 6th UMD NWM
Cords,Kaylee grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 2
Mayberry,Avery reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Christopher,Taryn (E6) (1-1 BK). 4 2
Wilson,Timber flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 4 2
Farlow,Sara walked (3-1 KBBBB); Mayberry,Avery advanced to second base. 4 2
Cuevas,Malia popped up to lf (0-0). 4 2

Minn. Duluth - Top of 7th UMD NWM
McMillan,Morgan struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 4 2
Jenkins,Kendal walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 4 2
UMD substitution: Johnson,Paige pinch running for Jenkins,Kendal. 4 2
Timmer,Serena reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Johnson,Paige out at second base, ss to
2b. 4 2
UMD substitution: Dawyduk,Taylor pinch hitting for Thomas,Sierra. 4 2
Timmer,Serena advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 2
Dawyduk,Taylor homered to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BBBSF); Timmer,Serena scored from second base. 6 2
Johnson,Khendal struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 6 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 7th UMD NWM
UMD substitution: Jenkins,Kendal replaces Johnson,Paige at c, batting 3rd. 6 2
UMD position change: Dawyduk,Taylor remains in the game at dh 6 2
Todd,Curstin doubled to right field (2-2 BKFFB). 6 2
Brown,Alexis infield singled to third base (1-1 BK). 6 2
Mlnarik,Mackenzie singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FBBFFB); Todd,Curstin advanced to third
base; Brown,Alexis advanced to second base. 6 2
Love,Omara sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-2 SS); Todd,Curstin scored. 6 3
Cords,Kaylee flied out to cf (0-0); Brown,Alexis advanced to third base; Mlnarik,Mackenzie advanced to
second base. 6 3
Mlnarik,Mackenzie advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Brown,Alexis scored on a wild pitch. 6 4
Mayberry,Avery grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KSBBB). 6 4


